Installation and
Maintenance
Instructions
B-0870  Series Lavatory
Faucets with or without
Pop-Up
       Deutsch:  Installations- und
                          Wartungsanleitungen

4
5
Part Number Guide
Faucet Assemblies
1 Base Faucet        *
2 Shank, Faucet        *
3 Washer, Rosette 001000-45
4 Locknut 002954-45
5 Nut, Coupling 000958-20
6 Aerator, 13/16" MA B-0199-03
7 Asm, Drain w/Pop-Up B-0898
8 Asm, Spindle - Eterna LH 002713-40
 Asm, Spindle - Eterna RH 002714-40
9 Spindle - Cold 005959-40
 Spindle - Hot 005960-40
10 Handle - Cold 001636-45
 Handle - Hot 001635-45
11 Index, Button - Blue (Cold) 001660-45
 Index, Button - Blue (Hot) 001661-45
12 Screw, Handle 000922-45
13 Asm, Eterna Spindle - Hot 005960-40
14 Handle, Alpine - Lexan 001144-45
15 Screw, Lab Handle 000925-45
16 Index Button, Handle (Cold) 001327-40
Index Button, Handle (Hot) 001328-40
17 Handle, Lavatory, 3 Wing (Cold) 001784-40
Handle, Lavatory, 3 Wing (Hot) 001783-40
General Instructions
Installation: (Faucet)
1. Turn off water supply and drain
lines. Drill (2) two 1” diameter
holes, 4” center-to-center in sink
top where you will be installing
no.1.
2. After unpacking, remove no.5,
no.4 and no.3 from each no.2.
1
2 sink
3
4
5
3. Place no.1 into holes in sink top
and replace no.3, no.4 and no.5 onto
no.2. Tighten no.5 with a wrench.
4. Connect water supply lines and
check for leaks.
Installation: (Pop-Up Valve)
1. Remove pop-up drain stopper, with
‘o’-ring and flange from pop-up
assembly.
2. Remove rod clip, lift rod, rod guide
nut, rubber washer and rod ball
assembly from drain body.
3. Insert drain body from bottom
of sink drain hole, reassemble
flange to drain body, tightening
as far possible.
rod clip
pop-up drain
stopper
nut
‘o’-ring
stem
screw
rubber washer
flange
washer
gasket
lift rodlocknut
ball rod
drain body
4. Slide rubber washer on drain
pipe up against bottom of sink.